
SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE GRANICUS SERVICE AGREEMENT BETWEEN 

GRANICUS, INC. AND ORLAND PARK 

 

This Second Amendment to the Granicus, Inc. Service Agreement is effective as of the date of execution, 

and entered into by and between Granicus, Inc., a California Corporation (hereinafter referred to as 

“Granicus”), and Orland Park (hereinafter referred to as “Client”), with reference to the following: 

 

WHEREAS, the Client and Granicus entered into an Agreement dated May 5, 2016 (the “Agreement”); 

and; 

 

WHEREAS, the Client wishes to extend the term of the Agreement; from May 4, 2019 until January 31, 

2022; 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, the parties intend that the Agreement be amended 

as follows: 

 

1. Unless extended by the Client or terminated in accordance with the Agreement, the term of this 

Agreement shall continue in full force and effect until January 31, 2022. 

 

2. Except as amended by this Second Amendment, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement 

shall remain in full force and effect.  

 

3. In the event of any inconsistency between the provisions of this Second Amendment and the 

documents comprising the Agreement, the provisions of this Second Amendment shall prevail.  

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Second Amendment to be executed by their duly 

authorized representatives,  

 

ORLAND PARK     GRANICUS, INC. 

  

By:______________________________   By:________________________________  

(Authorized Signature)     (Authorized Signature) 

 

Name:____________________________  Name: Dawn Kubat____________________ 

 (Printed Name)      (Printed Name) 

 

Title:_____________________________  Title: Vice President of Legal_____________ 

 

     

Date:_____________________________  Date:_______________________________  

 (Execution Date)     (Execution Date) 


